TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION #2022-12-14

AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield has participated in the Burlington County Community Development Block Grant Program over the past years and wishes to continue to participate in the Block Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Committee approve filing the CDBG Application for:

• Installation of automatic door opening devices for municipal building vestibule and interior doors, installation of ADA ramp at the nearest access path to the municipal building, and reconfiguration of the municipal parking lot to facilitate immediate and shortest access for persons with physical disabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield that Joe Hirsh, Township Engineer & Thomas A. Sahol, Township Administrator, are hereby authorized to prepare and file the Community Development Block Grant Application for the Township of Chesterfield with the Burlington County Community Development Block Grant Program.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~	~~~~~	
certify that the foregoi	er, Clerk of the Township o ing Resolution is a true copy ng on December 8, 2022 at	of the Resolution appro	ved by the Mayor and To	•
		Caryn M. Township	Hoyer, RMC Clerk	